SOUTHERN LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION
September 14,2021 @ 6:30 pm / Jr/Sr High cafeteria
I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call:

Edmiston , Hart , Morris , Sawyer , Dowling
III. Adoption of Minutes: Moved by , Seconded by
Vote: Hart » Morris , Sawyer , Edmiston , Dowling

IV. Reception of Visitors
During the Reception of Visitors or in the meeting, anyone addressing the
board must refrain from using specific names other than that of the person
speaking. If used, the President will ask you to continue in an executive
session to be held at the board’s determination. This is in line with Board of
Education Policy 0169.1.

V. Treasurer’s Report
A. Financial Report: (Approval of the payment of bills and the transfers and
/or advances as presented by the treasurer).

Moved by , Seconded by

Vote: Morris Sawyer , Edmiston , Hart , Dowling

—_—)

VI. Career Center Report

VII. Building Report

VIIL. Superintendent’s Report



21-149 Recommend approval of the following substitutes for the 2021-2022
school year:

Jackie Donovan — teacher

Pam Tedeschi — teacher

Jesse Liggitt — teacher

Jean Pastore - teacher

Paige Compton — para professional and secretary
Linda Frischkorn - secretary

Brittany Homewood — cafeteria worker and secretary
Ashlee Heaton — bus driver

Melanie Glosser — bus driver

Moved by , Seconded by
Vote: Sawyer , Edmiston , Hart , Morris , Dowling
21-150 Recommend approval of a continuing contract for Alexis Powell as a

cafeteria worker.

Moved by » Seconded by
Vote: Edmiston , Hart , Morris , Sawyer , Dowling
21-151 Recommend approval of Elizabeth Callahan as a long term sub for

kindergarten for the 2021-2022 school year.

Moved by , Seconded by

Vote: Hart , Morris » Sawyer , Edmiston , Dowling



21-152 Recommend approval of the agreement with the Columbiana County
Board of Development Disabilities to provide educational services for
school age students from Southern Local.

Moved by , Seconded by
Vote: Morris » Sawyer , Edmiston , Hart , Dowling
21-153 Recommend approval of the agreement with Pierpointe Behavior

Analysts of Connecticut to conduct functional behavioral assessments
and consultations for individual students.

Moved by , Seconded by

Vote: Sawyer , Edmiston , Hart , Morris , Dowling

21-154 Recommend approval of the calendar for the Southern Local Online
Academy. (Attachment A)

Moved by , Seconded by

Vote: Edmiston , Hart , Morris , Sawyer , Dowling

21-155 Recommend approval of the following supplemental contracts:

Brian Spahlinger — assistant football coach

Stephen Grimm — varsity assistant boys basketball coach
Richie Sloan — junior high boys basketball coach

Tanner Patterson — junior high boys basketball coach

Moved by , Seconded by




Vote: Sawyer , Edmiston , Hart , Morris , Dowling

21-156 Recommend approval of the donation agreement with Utica East
Ohio Midstream.

Moved by , Seconded by

Vote: Edmiston , Hart , Morris , Sawyer , Dowling

21-157 Recommend approval of Alyssa Lockhart as yearbook advisor for the

2021-2022 school year.

Moved by s Seconded by

Vote: Hart , Morris , Sawyer , Edmiston , Dowling

21-158 Recommend approval of the final appropriations as presented by the
Treasurer.

Moved by , Seconded by

Vote: Morris » Sawyer , Edmiston , Hart , Dowling



21-159 Recommend approval of a one year limited contract for Kimberly
Crawford as three hour high school cook.

Moved by , Seconded by

Vote: Sawyer _ ,Edmiston ____,Hart _ ,Morris _____,Dowling _____
21-160 Recommend approval of two unidentified employees to be on FMLA.
Moved by , Seconded by

Vote: Edmiston __ ,Hart __ ,Morris _____ ,Sawyer ____ ,Dowling ______
21-161 Recommend approval of the VLA Participation Agreement with

Jefferson County Educational Service Center.

Moved by , Seconded by
Vote: Hart , Morris ,» Sawyer , Edmiston , Dowling
21-162 Recommendation to go into executive session for matters required to

be kept confidential by federal law of rules or state statutes.

Moved by , Seconded by

Vote: Morris » Sawyer , Edmiston , Hart , Dowling



Returned from Executive Session: Time

Roll Call: Sawyer , Edmiston , Hart , Sawyer , Dowling

Next Regular Meeting:

Adjournment: Time

Moved by Seconded by

Vote: Edmiston , Hart , Morris ,» Sawyer , Dowling



Southern On Line Academy | 2021-2022 CALENDAR
3 School Resumes

6 Labor Day (No School)

7 First Day for students

7 Parent/Teacher

Conferences

8 Compensatory Day (No
School)

11 Columbus Day (No
School)

22 END OF 1+ Grading Period

31 Halloween

n Veterans Day
25 Thanksgiving Day

24-29 Thanksgiving Break
(No School)

22-31 Winter Break (No
School)

25 Christmas Day

S| M|T |W|Th|F|S

111213 [14]15]16 |17
1819|2021 ]22|23 |24
25|26 |27 |28|29 303l

AUGUST 21

S| M| T |WITh|F|S
1123451617
8 (9 |10]11[12]13]14
15[16 (17118192021

22 (23|24 |25|26 |27 |28
29|30 | 31

SEPTEMBER ‘21
S M T W Th F S
] 1]2]3]4
5 7189
12134 ]5[16]17]08
19 [ 20| 21222324 [ 25
26|27 | 28|29 | 30

OCTOBER ‘21

S| M|T|W|Th|F|S

2
3[4]5] 6 9
10 1213141516
1711819 {2021 23
24 | 25|26 |27 |28 29|30
31

November ‘21

S| M| T |W|[Th| F|S
11213]|4|5] 6
718910111213

1415|1617 18|19 |20

516|789 10|

S| M| T |W|Th| F|S

1
2345|678
9 10| [12]18]14]15]
ve A e | 19 | 20 [N 22|
23|24 | 25|26 |27 [ 28| 29
30 | 31

S| M| T|WI|[Th|F |S
1 2 [3 [+ [5
s |7 |8 |9 [1oli1 2
13 [14 |15 |16 19
20 Bl 22 |23 [24 [ 25 [26
27 | 28
S| M| T|W|Th| F | S
1 2 |3 |4 |5
6 |7 I8 [ [o]n |12
13 [14 |35 |16 [17 18 19
20 |21 |22 |23 |24 [ 26
27 |28 |29 |30 |31
s m|T|[wlm|F]s
e
3 |4 |5 |6 |7 [8 ]9
10 |11 |12 [13 |14 [l 16 |
MI920212223
24 |25 |26 |27 |28 [29 |30

11

12

14

18

19

21

25

2 |

128

Th

F

S

10

n

12

13

14

16

17

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

17

21

18

21

25

15
18

26

27

27

30

19

M.L. King Day {No School)

END of 2 Grading Period

Parent Teacher
Conferences

Compensatory Day (No
School)

Presidents' Day (No
School)

END of 3 Grading Period

Good Friday {No School)
Easter Break (No School)

Mother's Day
Students' Last Day

Teacher In-Service
GRADUATION

Memorial Day

Father's Day



