## SOUTHERN LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

September 14, 2021 @ 6:30 pm / Jr/Sr High cafeteria

I.	Call to Order
II.	Roll Call:
	Edmiston, Hart, Morris, Sawyer, Dowling
III.	Adoption of Minutes: Moved by, Seconded by
	Vote: Hart, Morris, Sawyer, Edmiston, Dowling
IV.	Reception of Visitors  During the Reception of Visitors or in the meeting, anyone addressing the board must refrain from using specific names other than that of the person speaking. If used, the President will ask you to continue in an executive session to be held at the board's determination. This is in line with Board of Education Policy 0169.1.
V.	Treasurer's Report  A. Financial Report: (Approval of the payment of bills and the transfers and /or advances as presented by the treasurer).
Mo	ved by, Seconded by
Vo	te: Morris, Sawyer, Edmiston, Hart, Dowling
VI.	Career Center Report
VII	. Building Report
VII	I. Superintendent's Report

school year:
Jackie Donovan – teacher Pam Tedeschi – teacher Jesse Liggitt – teacher Jean Pastore - teacher Paige Compton – para professional and secretary Linda Frischkorn – secretary Brittany Homewood – cafeteria worker and secretary Ashlee Heaton – bus driver Melanie Glosser – bus driver
Moved by, Seconded by
Vote: Sawyer, Edmiston, Hart, Morris, Dowling
21-150 Recommend approval of a continuing contract for Alexis Powell as a cafeteria worker.
Moved by, Seconded by
Vote: Edmiston, Hart, Morris, Sawyer, Dowling
21-151 Recommend approval of Elizabeth Callahan as a long term sub for kindergarten for the 2021-2022 school year.
Moved by, Seconded by
Vote: Hart, Morris, Sawyer, Edmiston, Dowling

Recommend approval of the following substitutes for the 2021-2022

21-149

Board of Development Disabilities to provide educational services for school age students from Southern Local. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_, Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ Vote: Morris \_\_\_\_\_, Sawyer \_\_\_\_, Edmiston \_\_\_\_\_, Hart \_\_\_\_, Dowling \_\_\_\_\_ Recommend approval of the agreement with Pierpointe Behavior 21-153 Analysts of Connecticut to conduct functional behavioral assessments and consultations for individual students. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_, Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ Vote: Sawyer , Edmiston \_\_\_\_\_, Hart \_\_\_\_\_, Morris \_\_\_\_\_, Dowling \_\_\_\_\_ Recommend approval of the calendar for the Southern Local Online 21-154 Academy. (Attachment A) Moved by \_\_\_\_\_, Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ Vote: Edmiston , Hart , Morris , Sawyer , Dowling \_\_\_\_\_, Recommend approval of the following supplemental contracts: 21-155 Brian Spahlinger – assistant football coach Stephen Grimm – varsity assistant boys basketball coach Richie Sloan – junior high boys basketball coach Tanner Patterson – junior high boys basketball coach Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_, Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_

Recommend approval of the agreement with the Columbiana County

21-152

Vote: Sawyer	, Edmiston, Hart, Morris, Downing
21-156	Recommend approval of the donation agreement with Utica East Ohio Midstream.
Moved by	, Seconded by
Vote: Edmist	on, Hart, Morris, Sawyer, Dowling
21-157	Recommend approval of Alyssa Lockhart as yearbook advisor for the 2021-2022 school year.
Moved by	, Seconded by
Vote: Hart _	, Morris, Sawyer, Edmiston, Dowling
21-158	Recommend approval of the final appropriations as presented by the Treasurer.
Moved by	, Seconded by
Vote: Morris	Sawyer Edmiston Hart Dowling

## Crawford as three hour high school cook. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_, Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ Vote: Sawyer , Edmiston , Hart , Morris , Dowling , Recommend approval of two unidentified employees to be on FMLA. 21-160 Moved by \_\_\_\_\_, Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ Vote: Edmiston , Hart \_\_\_\_\_, Morris \_\_\_\_\_, Sawyer \_\_\_\_\_, Dowling \_\_\_\_\_ 21-161 Recommend approval of the VLA Participation Agreement with Jefferson County Educational Service Center. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_, Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ Vote: Hart \_\_\_\_\_, Morris \_\_\_\_\_, Sawyer \_\_\_\_\_, Edmiston \_\_\_\_\_, Dowling \_\_\_\_\_ Recommendation to go into executive session for matters required to 21-162 be kept confidential by federal law of rules or state statutes. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_, Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ Vote: Morris \_\_\_\_\_, Sawyer \_\_\_\_\_, Edmiston \_\_\_\_\_, Hart \_\_\_\_\_, Dowling \_\_\_\_\_

Recommend approval of a one year limited contract for Kimberly

21-159

Returned from Executive Session: Time	
Roll Call: Sawyer, Edmiston, Hart, Sawyer, Dowling	_
Next Regular Meeting:	
Adjournment: Time	
Moved bySeconded by	
Vote: Edmiston, Hart, Morris, Sawyer, Dowling	

## Southern On Line Academy | 2021-2022 CALENDAR

		JU	LY '	21		J.
S	M	Т	W	Th	F	S
				1	2	3
4	5.	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

	J	ANI	JAR	Y '2	2	
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

- 3 School Resumes
- 17 M.L. King Day (No School)
- 21 END of 2<sup>nd</sup> Grading Period

v-l	119	AUG	SUST	<b>'2</b> 1		W
S	M	Т	W	Th	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

- FEBRUARY '22 M T W Th F S S 2 3 4 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 18 | 19 22 23 24 25 26 20 21 27 28
- 17 Parent Teacher Conferences
- 18 Compensatory Day (No School)
- 21 Presidents' Day (No School)

4	L	abor	Day (I	No Sch	nool)

7	First	Day fo	r students

SEPTEMBER '21						
S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		

- MARCH '22 M W Th F S S T 2 3 5 10 11 8 9 12 17 18 19 13 14 15 16 24 21 22 23 26 20 28 29 30 31
- 25 END of 3rd Grading Period

- 7 Parent/Teacher Conferences
- 8 Compensatory Day (No School)
- 11 Columbus Day (No School)
- 22 END OF 1st Grading Period
- 31 Halloween

	C	CT	ОВЕ	R '2	1	
S	M	Т	W	Th	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

- APRIL '22 W Th SM T FS 2 9 5 7 8 6 12 13 14 16 10 15 19 20 21 22 23 17 18 27 28 29 25 26 30
- 15 Good Friday (No School)18 Easter Break (No School)

- 11 Veterans Day
- 25 Thanksgiving Day
- 24-29 Thanksgiving Break (No School)

S	M	T	W	Th	F	\$
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

- **MAY '22** W Th F M T S S 3 4 5 7 2 6 12 9 10 11 13 14 17 18 19 20 21 15 16 28 24 25 26 27 22 23 30 31
- Mother's Day
- 26 Students' Last Day
- 27 Teacher In-Service
- 27 GRADUATION
- 30 Memorial Day

22-31	Winter Break (No
	School)

25 Christmas Day

S	M	T	W	Th	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

JUNE '22								
S	M	T	w	Th	F	S		
			1	2	3	4		
5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
26	27	28	29	30				

19 Father's Day